
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005187-2024 

Not applicable

South Devon College Invitation To Tender For Vessel
simulation suite including class A and class C
hydrodynamic simulators 

South Devon College

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-005187
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042eb4  
Published 16 February 2024, 10:57am

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

South Devon College

Vantage Point, Long Road

Paignton

TQ4 7EJ

Email

andrew.mcgregor@tenetservices.com

Telephone

+44 1376511411

Fax

+44 1376515970

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005187-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005187-2024
mailto:andrew.mcgregor@tenetservices.com


Page 2 to 4

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southdevon.ac.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.southdevon.ac.uk/

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

South Devon College Invitation To Tender For Vessel simulation suite including class A
and class C hydrodynamic simulators 

Reference number

CA13459

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34931400 - Ship bridge simulators

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

South Devon College request pricing for the supply, installation and maintenance of a
vessel simulation suite including class A and class C hydrodynamic simulators. 

http://www.southdevon.ac.uk/
http://www.southdevon.ac.uk/


Page 3 to 4

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-001998

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

19 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

19 February 2024

Local time

6:00pm

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

/Notice/001998-2024


Page 4 to 4

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Instead of

Date

19 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

19 February 2024

Local time

6:00pm

VII.2) Other additional information

Extension

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2026-02-23T18:13:29+0000
	TCPDF




